OP \$40.00 3590558

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM547941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK, AS AGENT		10/31/2019	a Texas banking association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LKCM Distribution, LLC (n/k/a Relevant Solutions, LLC)	
Street Address:	301 Commerce Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1600	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76102	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	
Name:	LKCM WM Distribution, LLC	
Street Address:	12610 W. Airport Blvd. #100	
City:	Sugar Land	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77478	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	
Name:	LKCM CPI Distribution, LLC	
Street Address:	301 Commerce Street	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76102	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	
Name:	LKCM WM Intec, LLC	
Street Address:	12610 W. Airport Blvd. #100	
City:	Sugar Land	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77478	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	
Name:	LKCM Distribution Holdings, L.P.	
Street Address:	301 Commerce Street	
•		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006786 FRAME: 0919

Suite 1600
Fort Worth
TEXAS
76102
Limited Partnership: TEXAS
ARD Distribution, LLC
14910 Henry Road
Houston
TEXAS
77060
Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
ARD International, LLC
14910 Henry Road
Houston
TEXAS
77060
Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3590558	AIRDYNE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7349302494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7349302488

Email: ipfilings@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Kornfield - Bodman PLC

Address Line 1: 201 South Division

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN M. KORNFIELD
SIGNATURE:	/susan m. kornfield/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Relevant Solutions - Release of trademarks - Reel 5004, Frame 0506#page1.tif source=Relevant Solutions - Release of trademarks - Reel 5004, Frame 0506#page2.tif source=Relevant Solutions - Release of trademarks - Reel 5004, Frame 0506#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006786 FRAME: 0920

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of October 31, 2019 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank, as Agent (the "Secured Party"), under the Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between the Secured Party and Relevant Solutions, LLC (f/k/a LKCM Distribution, LLC), LKCM WM Distribution, LLC, LKCM CPI Distribution, LLC, LKCM WM Intec, LLC and LKCM Distribution Holdings, L.P. (each, a "Debtor" and together, the "Debtors"), and under the Joinder Agreement (Security Agreement) dated as of December 21, 2012 (the "Joinder Agreement") by and between Secured Party, ARD Distribution, LLC and ARD International, LLC (each, also a "Debtor" and together, the "Debtors") and recorded April 11, 2013 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 5004, Frame 0506. Comerica Bank has assigned its interest in the Security Agreement to Comerica Bank, as Agent, as shown in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 5671, Frame 0767.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Joinder Agreement, the Debtors granted to the Secured Party a security interest ("Security Interest") in the Debtors' trademark collateral, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on attached Exhibit A (the "Released Trademarks").

The Secured Party now wishes to release and terminate the Security Interest in the Released Trademarks.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby (i) terminates the Security Agreement and the Joinder Agreement, (ii) releases and terminates the Security Interest in the Released Trademarks and (iii) authorizes the recordation of this Release by the Debtors of their designee with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas without regard to conflicts of law principles.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Detroit_16350805_2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

COMERICA BANK, as Agent

Name: Steven Colwick

Title: Senior Vice President

Signature page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (10-12)

EXHIBIT A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

Owner	Title	Registration Number
ARD Distribution, LLC	AIRDYNE	3,590,558

Detroit_16350805_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006786 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 11/04/2019